Print this page
DITEL: PRODUCTS: DIGITAL STARS: 856S0YCX
DESCRIPTION
Model 856S panel thermometers are specific instruments that measure and
control temperature in °C.
Their input option allows platinum sensors be connected by 2- or 3-wire and is
complete with linearization and sensor-break detection.
Available options include analog or digital outputs, and setpoint control which

Página 1 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 856S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e856s0ycx.htm
ORDERING EXAMPLE
8562 0253 E57 : Pt100 thermometer series 8000
Supply power: 230V AC (50/60Hz) 2 presets.
Range: -99.9/+199.9° C
Output: RS 232/20mA. Unit: ° C
SPECIFICATIONS
BCD (OE)    2
0-10V/0-1V    3
0-20mA/4-20mA    4
RS232/20mA    5
BCD (OC)    6
1mV/count    8
RANGES
-99.9 / +199.9°C     3
-100 / +800°C     4
SILKSCREENED UNIT
INPUT SIGNAL
Sensor type  RTD platinum 100 ohm
Configuration  Wheaststone bridge
Sensor connection  2- or 3-wire
Maximum sensor current  1mA
Maximum sensor voltage  1.5V
Linearization  alfa=0.00385 s/DIN 43760
Zener barrier comp  selec. 0, 20, 40 ohm
Max. lead res  1 ohm (2-wire), 10ohm (3-
wire)
Common mode max. voltage
(signal/power)
AC voltage 1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
DC voltage ±400V DC
POWER
Supply voltages
AC (50/60Hz): 24, 115, 230V AC
DC (isolated): 12, 24V DC
Maximum isolation  1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
Consumption  4.5W nominal
ACCURACY
Resolution  0.1° (8530 0Y03/5)
1° (8530 0Y04/6)
Página 2 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 856S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e856s0ycx.htm
DIMENSIONS (mm)
INPUT SIGNAL CONNECTION
Maximum error  0.2% ±0.1° (8530 0Y03/5)
0.2% ±1° (8530 0Y04/6)
DISPLAY
Type  red LED (0.56") 14 mm. high
Polarity  automatic (±) sign
Sensor-break ind  aprox. 0°C (856S 0YC3)
1999. (3 L.S.D. blanked) (856S 0YC4)
Reading rate  4 por segundo
ENVIROMENTALS
Operating temperature  0° to 50°C
Storage temperature  -25° to +85°C
Relative humidity  max. 95% (non condensing)
Weight  310g
Dimensions  96x48x110mm. (s/DIN 43700)
Case material  94 V-0 UL-rated polycarbonate
Página 3 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 856S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e856s0ycx.htm
3-wire connectivity
PIN A Pt100
PIN B Pt100
PIN C common Pt100
PIN D Spare
Connect pins A and B to the same sensor end.
2-wire connection
Tie pins A and B toghether at the connector.
Connect the Pt100 between pins C and B.
SUPPLY POWER CONNECTION
Página 4 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 856S0YCX